pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Dec 2 8 207

Ms. Maria Galla
Administrator

Grove Manor

103 North 13" Street
Franklin, Pennsylvania 16323

RE: The Caring Place PC
Certificate #: 468690

Dear Ms. Galla:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
August 3, 2017, of the above facility, the violations with §5 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

in an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sipcerely,

Jagdueline L. Rowe

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Strest, Room €31 | Harrsburg, PAATI120 1 7177833670 | F 717 783.5662 | www.dhs. state pa.us
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE P C

Ulcense Nurnher: 4G069

Address: 103 NORTH 13TH STREET, FRANKLIN, PA 16323

County; Venango

Administrator: MARIA GALLA

Reglon: WEST

Lagral Entity Name: GROVE MANOR

Logal Entity Address: 103 NORTH 13TH STREET, FRANKLIN, PA 16323

Cerlifloate(s} of Ococupancy
C-1
0772111995
Dept of Heallh

Staffing Hours

Rosldant Support: ¢ Total Dally SlaH: 28 Waking Stalf: 20

Type of Inspeetion: Fulk BHA Docket Humber: Notlee: Unannounced

Reason(s) for inapection{a)
Renewal, Complaint

On-Shte Inspections Dates and Dopariment Reprosentatives On-Site
08/03/2017: Barone, Barbara; Barliell, Palricia

Of-3Hte Inspection Dates and Ihspectors, If Appllcable

Other Datalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Random indicalors:
Resident Demographle Data as of Inspeetion Dates

Licensed Capacty: 32 Number of Residents who!

Mumbor of Residants Served: 24 Recolve Supplemental Securily lncome: 0

Secured Dementla Care Unit In Home: No Ara 60 Years of Age or Older: 24

Area: Have Montal lHlness: 0

Secured Dementla Unlt Capacily, If Applicable: Havae an Intellzclual Disabllity: 0
*Humber of Residents Served in Secured Domentla Care Unll, Havs a Mobility Noad: 2

if applicabdle:

Have a Physloal DlsabHity: O
Number of Curcant Hosplee Resldonts: 3
Number of Hosplce Residenis In past year: 4
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Violation Roport: 46860 - 08/03/2017 - Barone, Barbara
PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE PC TIRTE

1. REGULATION 66 Pa.Code §2500 Shnr i Ll

HRA

2600.16(c) - The heme shall report the incident or candiilon to the Depaﬂmenl‘s persnnat care home regionat office or tha
personal care homa complainl hotline within 24 hours in a manner designated by the Department. Abuse reporiing shall
also foilow the guidelines in section 2600.15 {relaling to abuse reporting covered by law),

2z, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Rosidenl #1 ceased lo breathe in (he home or.? and lhe home did not repart the death to the Cepartment unlll-i?

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) fAltach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any aflached pages.)

Inciude slaps lo carrec! Ihe violalfon descibed above and slops lo pravent a simiiar violation from occuming agaln. If steps cannof be complolod
immadialaly, Includs dales by which the sleps wilf ba complated,

Section 2600.16 and Appendix B: Requirements & Best Practices for Reportable Incidenis revieyed
by administrator. § Atafs. C atiacfud )

Reportable Incident information added to Accident Report sheets. (attached)

All incident/accident reports to be reviewed by Wellness Nurse, Administrator or Resident
Care Coordinator.

Violation to be reviewed at Qualily Management Meetings for compliance.

Ropesat Violatlon: Mo Date(s) of Previous Vielation{s):
Slgnature of Legal Enfity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) (}WWLL&, ﬂl.ﬂ,ﬁ-«J

Printed Name and Tilie of Legal Entily Representalive D
{Required on EVERY Page) Mana Galla PCH Adm ate  10/26/17

DEPARTMENT LISE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The abovs pian of correction Is approvad as of DYSN/
{Dale}

Plan of correction implemantalion stafus az of J 2 (_ / {/ >
{Dalo)
[:l Fully Implemsnied

E} Parilally Implemanied - Adequate Progress ﬁ,ﬁ
[:] Parllally Implemented - Inadequale Progross

[] Notlinplemented

-

(inillais)

The above plan of correclion was approved by
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Violation Report: 45869 - 0B/03/2017 - Barone, Barbara L .
PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE PG ey e

Moy s
e T

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Cote §2600 Dl oo Li e

v

2600.1714(b)}(b) - lf stafl persons or volunteers of the homie provide 1ransp0ri;aiioh. for the residenls, li;e vehicie must have a
first ald kit with the contents in § 2600.96 (refating to first ald kit).

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The first ald kit Inslde the home's ransporiation van did not Include nonporous disposable gloves.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Aliach pages rs nceessary. Remember that you must sign and date any allached pages.)

Inelude steps to comec! the violellon desaribad above and sieps to provent a slmifer violation from cecurring again. I sleps cannol he comploted
immudialely, includa dates by which tho stops will be compleled,

I’mmed;de’y - /UG,'\PG-";LDS‘ d;Spﬂsable 9 loves w::n v inelidad) kl;‘ﬂ\ all of fhe required fest ad
contents ia the heme's teanspertotion Von. A2 15 /1 /iy

Staff re-educated on 1st Aide kits. (attached)
Checklist in van (attached)
Reviewed by PCH Adm monthly and each time van Is used by driver.

Violation will be addressed at Qualily Management meeting on Nov, 8, 2017 & every meeting
thereafter. Cﬂiﬁmhu{\)

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Pravious Violatlon{s): ' i

Signature of Legal Entity Represeniaflve .

{Requlred on EVERY Pags} Q%IULLL f .
Printod Name and Ti{le of Lagal Entity Representative J
(Reguired on EVERY Page)

Date
Maria Galla PCH Adm 10-26~1"F

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE|

The above plan of serrectlon Is approvad as of 2 /1 .)./
Dals

Flan of correclion implementalion status as of } / 7N
' " . (Dale}
[ ] Fuly implemented

Partlafly Implerented - Adequate Progress 254
The above plan of correclion was approved by %gz [T] Partially Implemented - Inadequale Progress *
nitlals)

[T] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 46859 - 08/03/2017 - Barane, Barbara Pr CoL
PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE PC e e
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 L a
2600.184(a) - The original container for prescription medications shall be labeled with a pharmacy label that includes the
following:

(1} The residenls nama.

(2) The name of lhe medicatlon.

(3} The date the prescriplion was Issued.

{4) Ths prescribed dosage and instruclions for administration,

{8) The name and litle of the presciiber.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #2 Is ordered the following:
+ Furosemida 20 mg - lake one lablet once a day and the label Inaccuralely Indicalas lake ona tablet fwo times a day
Nystalin powder - apply every shilt and the label inaccurately Indicates lwice a day
Polyethylene Glyco! and the label dld not Include the resldenl's namo
DoCusate Sodium 100 mg and the label did not include the resident's name
Mag Oxide 400 mg and the labe! did nol Include the resident's name

L )

Rasident #3 is ordared the following:
+«  Women's one a day vitamin - take one cap dally and the label inaccurately indicales 1o cul In half
*  Asplin 81 mg - take 1 tab every day on Monday, Wednesday and Friday and the fabef inaccuralely indicales lake 4 o 8
tablots avary 4 hours not lo exceed 48 {ablels in 24 hours
+  Fenofibric Acld dolayed release 135 myg cap - take ons cap dally and half of the label was tora off from the cenialner, The
remaining label did not Incittde the prescribed dusage and instrucllons for adminlsiration

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POGC) (Attach prges as necessacy. Resember that you must slgn and dale any altached pages.)

Inclitde steps lo eomact the violalion dascribed above and steps lo provent a simflar violalion from oceuming egsin. if stops cannof ba complated
immediately, Includo dales by \which the sleps will be complaled,

Lahed page 44

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represanfative R
{Requlrad on EVERY Page) Y ans
U

Priated Name and Title of Legal Entity Ropresentative Dat
(Reguired on EVERYPate) i o, (4 A LLA pe fubn. aa 10 =277 « )T
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] .
Tha above plan of correctien Is approved as of M Plan of correction implamentation status as of /4! A A 7

(Date) a9

[ ] Fully Implementsd
Y g Parllafly Implemenled - Adeguale Progress ,&7

Parially implemanted - Inadequale Progress

]
[} Notimplemented

The above plan of corraction was approved by 4
{inilials)
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¢ [Each medication was verified that It was administered as physician ordered -
¢ A “Directions have changed” labels were immediately applied to Incorrect labels
° Medication orders verified and names were applied to OTC medication containers

e Staff re-educated on Regulation 2600.184(z) and Administering viedications the Right Way
" (attached)

¢ Wellness Nurse performs cart audits monthly {(attached)v

*  Weliness Nurse administers medications once weekly on each floor & verifies that order
matches label matches Medication Administration Record

o All new or refill medications are verified by Wellness Nurse. Resident Care Coordinator or PCH
Administrator

¢ Allviolations are'addressed at the Quality Assurance meetings to identify any patterns

| 16- a1-17

A2 15/,
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WEST REGION FELD OLror Page 5 of 6
Violation Report: 46869 - 08/03/2017 - Barone, Barbara FIRHER SUIVICBS LRI NG
PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE PC

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800

2600,187(a) - A medicatlon record shall ba kept to Include the following for each resident for whom medications are
administered;

(1) Resident's name,

(2) Drug allergles.

(3) Name of medicalion.

(4) Strength.

{5) Dosage form,

{6) Dose, .

{7} Route of administralion.

{8) Freguency of administralion.

{9) Adminisiration fimes,

(10} Duration of therapy, if applicable.

(11) Special precautions, If applicable,

{12) Dilagnosis or purpose for the medication, Including pro re nata (PRN).
(13) Date and time of medication administration.

{14) Mame and inltlals of the staff person administering the medleation.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resldenl #2 Is ordered Docusale Sodium 100 mg; however, the Augus| 2017 madicalion adminisirallon record inaceuralely Indicates
Decusate Sodium 10 myg.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Adlach pages us neeessary, Remember that )'611 must sign and date auy stéached pages.)

Inchids staps lo correct tho violalien deserihed sbove and slops lo preveal a simifar violalfen from occuring agatn. I sleps canaot be conpleled
Immediatoly, Incliude dates by which iha slaps will be complalod.

AHBCHED paqe SH

Repeat VYiolallon: Mo Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Ropresentative 1

{Reguired an EVERY Page) mﬂva\

Printed Mame and Tille of Legal Entily Represenfative v Dat :
{Reauired on EVERYPase) yinpsn G ALLAE P00 (Rdm T 1 B o

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of -EAZL‘L Plan of corcactlon implementation slalus as of 3—5 L.
i {Dale}

{Date)
Fully Implemented
Partially Imp!amen[ed - Adequale Progress ﬁg

The above plan of correction was approved by Partially Implemenled - inadequale Progress

{inlifats)

OO0

Not Implemented
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WEST REGION FIELD QRFEICE
Human Services Licensing

s Medication administration records were corrected to match the label after verlfying physician
orders

e  Staff re-educated on Regulation 2600.187(a) {attached)

o Physicians orders verified monthly by Wellness Nurse

o Cart audits performed monthly by Wellness nurse {attached)

s All medication orders sent to pharmacy to assure carrect information is on the Medication
administration records

+  Wellness Nurse administers medications once weekly to monitor that labels, MAR's and orders
are identical

o Violations are addressed at the Quality Management meetings (next one an Nov 8, 2017)

Yo %d& Dok i

J0-a0-11

HL 1ol [
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Violatlon Report: 46869 - 8/03/2017 - Barone, Barbara WEST REGION FIFLL Cimt-
PCH Name: THE CARING PLACE PC ' Human Seiviess Ly

1, REGULATION &8 Pa.Code §2600

2600.224(a) - A determination shall be made within 30 days prlor fo admission and documentad on the Department's
preadmisslon screening form that the needs of the resident can be met by the services provided by the home.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #3 was adimilled on 17, howovar, the preadmission screening was compleled or-l17.

Resident #5 was admilied or."f?; hovsaver, the preadmission screening was completed on.f 7.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Remumber thit you must sign and dale any atlaclied pages,)

Inchide sieps to corrae! (he viclallon deseribad ahove and sleps lo provent a simifar violalion from ecouring agals. If steps cannol be completed
Immedislaly, Inciude dalos by which the steps will e complated.

e Sh%bwuLmiﬁh Pu- &blmu&nm Arira na h-clue ated @Um@
 Mloser thatk Lt drselopud i oao admiaotons (0 hecd)

Voo havsdhunck Chante, g hevasoed g Lbmminiaiaofoy |
- Torthly thirnt dudity tomplited o tonastant Jon o foa -

Uy E,om?oﬂu .
“r6Lationn UL beaciionon d_ ot Gusbity Mamoginnt Madnge
o jf!é«?_,miwm/q) LNOSBZ‘JOWB
Repeat Violation: No Date(;) of Prevlous Violalion{s):

Signature of Legal Enfity Representativ .
{Required on EVERY Page} m ,1,%/
{J

Printed Name and Tille of Legal Entity Reprosentative
{(Regulred on EVERY Page) man G-A LLg pw Dt - Date 16-377- 17

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The above plan of correction Is approved as of Ml Plan of corraction impl i s
plemantation staius as of
(Date) ,9{%3/;{::)!

[(] Fully lmplemented -
m Parfially Implemenled - Adequale Progress %
The above plan of corection was approved by é .g D Partially Implemenled - Inadequals Progress
{Inilials)
{:] Not Implemented






